OFFICIAL TILLAMOOK COUNTY BALLOT DEPOSIT LOCATIONS
May 20, 2025, Special Election

Below you will find the drop site locations and the available days and hours, the sites will be open for you to drop off voted
ballots. You have the choice of mailing your ballot or returning it to any designated drop site in the state. The voted ballot
must be received in any county election office or designated drop site by 8:00 p.m. on election night or postmarked by
5/20/2025. Your ballot must be received inside the ballot return envelope with your signature on the outside.

Each ballot is inspected carefully and signatures are compared to the voter registration on file.

LOCATION

SOUTH

Cloverdale Drop Box -
34370 Hwy. 101 South
Cloverdale, OR 97112

Pacific City Drop Box -
Kiawanda Community Center
34600 Cape Kiwanda Drive
Pacific City, OR 97135

CENTRAL

Tillamook County Clerk’s Office
Tillamook County Courthouse

201 Laurel Avenue

Tillamook, OR 97141

Tillamook City Drive-Up Drop Box
NW Corner of 3 & Laurel
Tillamook, OR 97141

Tillamook City — Library Main Branch
1716 3" Street
Tillamook, OR 97141

NORTH

Bay City - City Hall Drop Box
5525 B Street

Bay City, OR 97107

Garibaldi - City Hall Drop Box
107 6™ Street
Garibaldi, OR 97118

Rockaway Beach - City Hall Drop Box
276 Hwy. 101 South
Rockaway Beach, OR 97136

Manzanita — 5" & Laneda Bus Stop
Across from Manzanita Police Station

DAYS

4/30/2025 to
5/20/2025

4/30/2025 to
5/20/2025

4/30/2025 to
5/19/2025

5/20/2025 Tue.

4/30/2025 to
5/20/2025

4/30/2025
5/20/2025

4/30/2025 to

5/20/2025

4/30/2025 to
5/20/2025

4/30/2025 to
5/20/2025

4/30/2025 to
5/20/2025

HOURS

8:00 a.m. (open 24 hours)
until 8:00 p.m.

8:00 a.m. (open 24 hours)
until 8:00 p.m.
8:30 a.m. - 4:00 p.m., Mon. - Fri.

7:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m.

8:00 a.m. (open 24 hours)
until 8:00 p.m.

8:00 a.m. (open 24 hours)
until 8:00 p.m.

8:00 a.m. (open 24 hours)

until 8:00 p.m.

8:00 a.m. (open 24 hours)
until 8:00 p.m.

8:00 a.m. (open 24 hours)
until 8:00 p.m.

8:00 a.m. (open 24 hours)
until 8:00 p.m.



	May 20, 2025, Special Election
	LOCATION  DAYS HOURS
	SOUTH
	Cloverdale Drop Box -
	34370 Hwy. 101 South   4/30/2025 to   8:00 a.m. (open 24 hours)
	Cloverdale, OR  97112   5/20/2025   until 8:00 p.m.

	Pacific City, OR  97135   5/20/2025    until 8:00 p.m.
	CENTRAL

	Tillamook County Clerk’s Office  4/30/2025 to   8:30 a.m. - 4:00 p.m., Mon. - Fri.
	Tillamook, OR 97141    5/20/2025   until 8:00 p.m.
	Tillamook City – Library Main Branch 4/30/2025   8:00 a.m. (open 24 hours)
	NORTH

	Bay City - City Hall Drop Box
	5525 B Street     4/30/2025 to   8:00 a.m. (open 24 hours)
	Rockaway Beach - City Hall Drop Box
	Manzanita – 5th & Laneda Bus Stop


